
Top 10

United States

Singapore
Germany

Switzerland

Japan

Netherlands

Hong Kong

United Kingdom

Sweden

Denmark

Score*Economy

85.6

83.5
82.8

82.6

82.5

82.4

82.3

82.0

81.7

80.6

1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Score**

+0.8

+0.5
+0.2

+0.2

+0.9

+0.2

+0.3

-0.1

+0.1

+0.7

NOTE: The Global Competitiveness index 
4.0 captures the determinants of 
long-term growth. Recent developments 
are re�ected only insofar as they have an 
impact on data measuring these 
determinants. Results should be 
interpreted in this context.

* Scale ranges from 0 to 100.

** Score differences with 2017 index, 
calculated using the GCI 4.0 methodology.

STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS
Source: WORLD ECONOMIC FORUM


