## **Top 10**

	Economy	Score*	Score**
1	United States	85.6	+0.8
2	Singapore	83.5	+0.5
3	Germany	82.8	+0.2
4	Switzerland	82.6	+0.2
5	Japan	82.5	+0.9
6	Netherlands	82.4	+0.2
7	Hong Kong	82.3	+0.3
8	United Kingdom	82.0	-0.1
9	Sweden	81.7	+0.1
10	Denmark	80.6	+0.7

NOTE: The Global Competitiveness index 4.0 captures the determinants of long-term growth. Recent developments are reflected only insofar as they have an impact on data measuring these determinants. Results should be interpreted in this context.

\* Scale ranges from 0 to 100.

\*\* Score differences with 2017 index, calculated using the GCI 4.0 methodology.

Source: WORLD ECONOMIC FORUM STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS